School Inspectors, 1901," Borough of Queens, which is in excess of the amount required therefor, 
to the fund entitled " Hospital Fund, 190i," Borough of Manhattan, which is insufficient for the 
purposes thereof. 

A true copy :  

And offered the following : 
Resolved, That the sum of four thousand eight hundred and fifty dollars ($4,850) he and 

hereby is transferred from the following appropriations made to the Department of Health for the 
year 19ot, and as follows : 
" Support of Ambulance Service," Borough of Brooklyn 	  $2,000 00 
" Salaries," Borough of The Bronx. 	 1,500 00

[...]

To fund entitled " Disinfection, 1901,' Manhattan. 	$1,200 00 
To fund entitled " Hospital Fund, 1901," Manhattan.  	250 00 

-said funds being insufficient for the purposes thereof. 
A true copy : 

And offered the following : 
Resolved, That the sum of one thousand four hundred and fifty dollars ($1,450) be and 

hereby is transferred from the appropriation made to the Department of Health, for the year 
19oi, entitled " Disinfection, Borough of Richmond," the same being in excess of the amount 
required for the purposes thereof, to the appropriations made to the Health Department for the

[...]

To fund entitled " Contingent Expenses, 1901," Manhattan 	 $2,500 oo 
To fund entitled " Hospital Fund, 1901," Manhattan 	1,000 00 

Total 	 

-said funds being insufficient for the purposes thereof. 
A true copy : 

C. GOLDERMAN, Secretary pro tern. 
And offered the following : 
Resolved, That the sum of three thousand five hundred dollars ($3,500) be and is hereby 

transferred from the appropriation made to the Department of Health for the year 1901 entitled 
"Salaries of Medical School Inspectors, Borough of Brooklyn," the same being in excess of the 
amount required for the purposes thereof, to the following appropriations made to the said Depart-

[...]

Affirmative—The Mayor, Comptroller, Corporation Counsel, President of the Council and 

President of the Department of Taxes and Assessments-5. 

The Comptroller presented the following ; 
Resolved, That the Board of Estimate and Apportionment be and it is hereby respectfully 

requested to transfer the sum of two hundred and twenty-five dollars ($225) from the Special 
School Fund of the Department of Education for the current year, and from the item contained 
therein entitled " Compulsory Education," Borough of Queens, which item is in excess of its 
requirements, to the item, also contained within the Special School Fund for the current year,

[...]

entitled " Lectures," Borough of Queens, which item is insufficient for its purposes. 

A true copy of resolution adopted by the Board of Education December II, 19ox. 
A. E. PALMER, Secretary, Board of Education. 

And offered the following : 
Resolved, That the sum of two hundred and twenty-five dollars ($225) be and hereby is trans-

ferred from the appropriation made to the Department of Education for the year 1901, entitled 
" Special School Fund—Compulsory Education, Borough of Queens," the same being in excess of 
the amount required for the purposes thereof, to the appropriation made to the said Department for

[...]

CITY OF NEW YORK, 

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC BUILDINGS, LIGHTING AND SUPPLIES, 
Nos. 13 to 21 PARK Row, 

NEW YORK, December 4, 1901. 
.Boanfoof Estimate and Apportionment, The City of New York : 

GENTLEMEN—I have to request that you authorize the transfer of two thousand five hundred 
dollars ($2,500) from the appropriation " Supplies and Repairs, Borough of Brooklyn," 1901, to 
the appropriation "Lamps and Lighting, Borough of Brooklyn," 1901, there being a balance of 
the former appropriation that will not be required for repairs and supplies during the remainder of

[...]

The request for the transfer of this amount is made for the purpose of erecting and maintaining 
additional lights in the above-named borough for which there is an urgent demand. 

Very respectfully, 
HENRY S. KEARNY, Commissioner. 

And offered the following : 
Rcsolved, That the sum of two thousand five hundred dollars ($2,500) be and hereby is trans-

ferred from the appropriation made to the Department of Public Buildings, Lighting and Supplies 
for the year 1901, entitled " Supplies and Repairs, Borough of Brooklyn," the same being in 
excess of the amount required for the purposes thereof, to the appropriation made to the said

[...]

The reason for the above transfers is that the amounts remaining in the accounts of " Final 
Disposition " and " Administration," boroughs of Manhattan and The Bronx, are insufficient to 
cover the expenses of the year. 	

Respectfully, 
P. E. NAGLE, Commissioner. 

And offered the following : 
Resolved, That the sum of ninety-five thousand dollars ($95,000) be and hereby is transferred 

from the following appropriation made to the Department of Street Cleaning, for the year 1901, 
and as follows : 
"Sweeping," boroughs of Manhattan and The Bronx    $33,000 00 
" Carting," boroughs of Manhattan and The Bronx  	57,000 00